Net income attributable to owners  $ 2,654  $ 4,932  $ 22,252  $ 18,109

LGI HOMES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data is presented for informational purposes only and does not purport to represent what the results of operations would have been had the GTIS
Acquisitions actually occurred on the date indicated and does not purport to project the results of operations for any future period.

A step-up of approximately $7.4 million was recorded to the real estate inventory in connection with the GTIS Acquisitions of which approximately $3.5 million was charged to cost of sales during

the period November 13, 2013 to December 31, 2013 related to homes in inventory at November 13, 2013 that were sold by December 31, 2013. The pro forma adjustments do not reflect additional

cost of sales related to the step-up adjustment since the step-up does not have a continuing impact on the Company’s results of operations due to the short-term impact on financial performance.

  For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

  LGI Homes, Inc.  LGI/GTIS Joint
Ventures  Adjustments

LGI Homes, Inc.
Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands)

Revenues:

Home sales  $ 160,067  $ 80,896  $ —   $ 240,963

Management and warranty fees  2,729  —  (2,729) (c)  —

Total revenues  162,796  80,896  (2,729)   240,963

Expenses:

Cost of sales  121,326  58,718  (213) (c)  179,831

Selling expenses  15,769  7,279  —   23,048

General and administrative  13,604  3,906  (2,300) (b)(c)  15,210

Income from unconsolidated LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures  (4,287)  —  4,287 (a)  —

Operating income  16,384  10,993  (4,503)   22,874

Interest income (expense), net  (51)  —  —   (51)

Gain on remeasurement of interests in LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures  6,446  —  (6,446) (d)  —

Other income (expense), net  24  75  —   99

Net income before income taxes  22,803  11,068  (10,949)   22,922

Income tax provision  (1,066)  (194)  —   (1,260)

Net income  21,737  10,874  (10,949)   21,662

(Income) loss attributable to non-controlling interests  590  —  —   590

Net income attributable to owners  $ 22,327  $ 10,874  $ (10,949)   $ 22,252

(a) Eliminates the predecessor’s equity in the income of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

(b) Reflects amortization of the $0.7 million intangible asset (i.e., trade name rights) recorded in the GTIS Acquisitions. The trade name rights have an estimated useful life of three years based upon
the timing of the majority of the forecasted revenues to be earned over the remaining development cycle of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures’ communities. Amortization is recorded on a straight-line
basis. Pro forma amortization expense was $0.2 million for the year ended December 31, 2013.

(c) Reflects the elimination of $2.7 million of management and warranty fees the predecessor charged to the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures during the period pursuant to certain management services

[…]

represents the predecessor's equity interests at fair value less the carrying value of the predecessors' equity interest using the equity method of accounting.

LGI HOMES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data is presented for informational purposes only and does not purport to represent what the results of operations would have been had the GTIS
Acquisitions actually occurred on the date indicated and does not purport to project the results of operations for any future period.

A step-up of approximately $7.4 million was recorded to the real estate inventory in connection with the GTIS Acquisitions of which approximately $3.5 million was charged to cost of sales during

the period November 13, 2013 to December 31, 2013 related to homes in inventory at November 13, 2013 that were sold by December 31, 2013. The pro forma adjustments do not reflect additional

cost of sales related to the step-up adjustment since the step-up does not have a continuing impact on the Company’s results of operations due to the short-term impact on financial performance.

  For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

  LGI Homes, Inc.  LGI/GTIS
Joint Ventures  Adjustments

LGI Homes, Inc.
Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands)

Revenues:

Home sales  $ 73,820  $ 69,558  $ —   $ 143,378

Management and warranty fees  2,401  —  (2,401) (c)  $ —

Total revenues  76,221  69,558  (2,401)   143,378

Expenses:

Cost of sales  54,531  49,830  (132)   104,229

Selling expenses  7,269  6,101  —   13,370

General and administrative  6,096  3,306  (2,023) (b)(c)  7,379

Income from unconsolidated LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures  (1,526)  —  1,526 (a)  —

Operating income  9,851  10,321  (1,772)   18,400

Interest income (expense), net  (1)  —  —   (1)

Other income (expense), net  173  42  —   215

Net income before income taxes  10,023  10,363  (1,772)   18,614

Income tax provision  (155)  (187)  —   (342)

Net income  9,868  10,176  (1,772)   18,272

(Income) loss attributable to non-controlling interests  (163)  —  —   (163)

Net income attributable to owners  $ 9,705  $ 10,176  $ (1,772)   $ 18,109

(a) Eliminates the predecessor’s equity in the income of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

(b) Reflects amortization of the $0.7 million intangible asset (i.e., trade name rights) recorded in the GTIS Acquisitions. The trade name rights have an estimated useful life of three years based upon
the timing of the majority of the forecasted revenues to be earned over the remaining development cycle of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures’ communities. Amortization is recorded on a straight-line
basis. Pro forma amortization expense was $0.2 for the year ended December 31, 2012.

(c) Reflects the elimination of $2.4 million of management and warranty fees the predecessor charged to the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures during the period pursuant to certain management services

[…]

charges of $2.3 million and $0.1 million were recorded to general and administrative expense and cost of sales, respectively, by the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

LGI HOMES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data is presented for informational purposes only and does not purport to represent what the results of operations would have been had the GTIS

Acquisitions actually occurred on the date indicated and does not purport to project the results of operations for any future period.

A step-up of approximately $7.4 million was recorded to the real estate inventory in connection with the GTIS Acquisitions of which approximately $3.5 million was charged to cost of sales during

the period November 13, 2013 to December 31, 2013 related to homes in inventory at November 13, 2013 that were sold by December 31, 2013. The pro forma adjustments do not reflect additional

cost of sales related to the step-up adjustment since the step-up does not have a continuing impact on the Company’s results of operations due to the short-term impact on financial performance.

  For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2013

  LGI Homes, Inc.  LGI/GTIS
Joint Ventures  Adjustments   LGI Homes, Inc. Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands)

Revenues:

Home sales  $ 65,034  $ 11,963  $ —   $ 76,997

Management and warranty fees  419  —  (419)  (c) —

Total revenues  65,453  11,963  (419)   76,997

Expenses:

Cost of sales  52,100  8,913  (39)  (c) 60,974

Selling expenses  6,687  1,145  —   7,832

General and administrative  4,527  504  (339)  (b)(c) 4,692
Income from unconsolidated LGI/GTIS Joint
Ventures  (1,367)  —  1,367  (a) —

Operating income  3,506 1,401 (1,408) 3,499

Interest income (expense), net  (3)  —  —   (3)
Gain on remeasurement of interest in LGI/GTIS
Joint Ventures  6,446  —  (6,446)  (d) —

Other income (expense), net  (32)  3  —   (29)

Net income before income taxes  9,917 1,404 (7,854) 3,467

Income tax provision  (793)  (27)  —   (820)

Net income  9,124 1,377 (7,854) 2,647
(Income) loss attributable to non-controlling
interests  7  —  —   7

Net income attributable to owners  $ 9,131 $ 1,377 $ (7,854) $ 2,654

(a) Eliminates the predecessor’s equity in the income of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

(b) Reflects amortization of the $0.7 million intangible asset (i.e., trade name rights) recorded in the GTIS Acquisitions. The trade name rights have an estimated useful life of three years based upon
the timing of the majority of the forecasted revenues to be earned over the remaining development cycle of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures’ communities. Amortization is recorded on a straight-line
basis. Pro forma amortization expense was $0.03 million for the three months ended December 31, 2013.

(c) Reflects the elimination of $0.4 million of management and warranty fees the predecessor charged to the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures during the period pursuant to certain management services

[…]

represents the predecessor's equity interests at fair value less the carrying value of predecessors' equity interest using the equity method of accounting.

LGI HOMES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data is presented for informational purposes only and does not purport to represent what our results of operations would have been had the GTIS
Acquisitions actually occurred on the date indicated and does not purport to project our results of operations for any future period.

A step-up of approximately $7.4 million was recorded to the real estate inventory in connection with the GTIS Acquisitions of which approximately $3.5 million was charged to cost of sales during

the period November 13, 2013 to December 31, 2013 related to homes in inventory at November 13, 2013 that were sold by December 31, 2013. The pro forma adjustments do not reflect additional

cost of sales related to the step-up adjustment since the step-up does not have a continuing impact on the Company’s results of operations due to the short-term impact on financial performance.

  For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2012

  LGI Homes, Inc.  LGI/GTIS
Joint Ventures  Adjustments   LGI Homes, Inc. Pro

Forma

(dollars in thousands)

Revenues:

Home sales  $ 23,109  $ 21,082  $ —   $ 44,191

Management and warranty fees  703  —  (703)  (c) —

Total revenues  23,812 21,082 (703) 44,191

Expenses:

Cost of sales  17,560  15,015  (39)  (c) 32,536

Selling expenses  2,560  1,935  —   4,495

General and administrative  1,840  1,039  (640)  (b)(c) 2,239

Income from unconsolidated LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures  (415)  —  415  (a) —

Operating income  2,267 3,093 (439) 4,921

Interest income (expense), net  35  42  —   77

Other income (expense), net  88  10  —   98

Net income before income taxes  2,390 3,145 (439) 5,096

Income tax provision  (58)  (106)  —   (164)

Net income  2,332 3,039 (439) 4,932

(Income) loss attributable to non-controlling interests  —  —  —   —

Net income attributable to owners  $ 2,332 $ 3,039 $ (439) $ 4,932

(a) Eliminates the predecessor’s equity in the income of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

(b) Reflects amortization of the $0.7 million intangible asset (i.e., trade name rights) recorded in the GTIS Acquisitions. The trade name rights have an estimated useful life of three years based upon
the timing of the majority of the forecasted revenues to be earned over the remaining development cycle of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures’ communities. Amortization is recorded on a straight-line
basis. Pro forma amortization expense was $0.06 million for the three months ended December 31, 2012.

(c) Reflects the elimination of $0.7 million of management and warranty fees the predecessor charged to the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures during the period pursuant to certain management services